Many academic members of staff are currently pursuing their 

Ph.D. s in universities outside the country while some others are able to have short-term stays in 

laboratories. From the TETFund regular Intervention, the University of ibadan received Two Billion, 

Two Hundred and Seventy Eight Million and Nine Thousand Naira (N2,278,009,000.00) over the 

period from 2008 to 2014 (Table 6.1). 

Table 6.1 Summary of Allocation and Receipt from TETFund Regular Intervention at the University of 

Ibadan, 2008-2014 

Year Allocation (N) Total Allocation 

(N) 

Construction Conference, 

Research and

[...]

868,000,000.00 2012 350,000,000.00 180,000,000.00 

2013 0.00 200,000,000.00 

2014 552,000,000.00 220,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 892,000,000.00 

TOTAL 1,219,140,000.00 800,869,000.00 258,000,000.00 2,278,009,000.00 

In addition, there was was an allocation of One Billion, Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Million 

Naira (N1,765,000,000.00) from the TETFund Special Intervention Projects at the University of Ibadan, 

2014 to 2015 (Table 6.2). 

Table 6.2 Total Allocation from TETFund Special Intervention Projects at the University of Ibadan, 

2014 to 2015 

Year Purpose Allocation (N)

[...]

This would encourage members of the university community when they appreciate that we 

all are looking for resources to fulfil the mandate of the university in accordance with its values. (For 

example, a rough calculation that we carried out has shown that it would cost about Two Hundred and 

Forty Four Million Naira (N244,000,000.00) to support all the academic staff to attend one learned local 

conference per session; similarly, One Billion, Four Hundred and Ninety Four Million, Seven Hundred 

and Thirty Thousand Naira (N1,494,730,000.00) to sponsor all the academic staff for one international 

conference per session. Invariably, the University would need about Two Billion naira per session to 

cater for both conference attendances by both the academic and non-teaching staff); 

(iii).

[...]

students live in such squalor living conditions that are not conducive to a learning 

environment. Power outages, irregular supply of water and dilapidated infrastructures in the halls of 

residence constitute serious health hazards. 

The University is currently charging an accommodation fee of fourteen thousand naira 

(N14,000.00) per bed space per session. Yet it spends about sixty thousand naira (N60,000.00) per bed 

space per session. Under the present circumstances, the University cannot provide a learning 

environment for students in the halls of residence.  

Many students are already paying a very high rent per bed space right on the campus (in staff